Council members, its agents or employees, or a permittee of the City. 

ARTICLE VII 

SECTION 701  GENERAL REQUIREMENT OF A PERFORMANCE BOND  

Prior to the Effective Date of this Ordinance, the Company has deposited with the City a 

Performance Bond made payable to the city in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000).  The bond shall be written by a corporate surety acceptable to the City and authorized 

to do business in the Commonwealth of Virginia.  The Performance Bond shall be maintained at 

this amount through the term of this franchise.  

SECTION 702  CHANGED AMOUNT OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND